(R-99-602)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-__ 291044
DEC 07 1998

ADOPTED ON

WHEREAS, the San Diego Police Départment desires to apply for, and if selected, to
accept and expend a grant from the United States Department of Justice, National Institute of
Justice, for a program titled “Evaluating the Analysis and Response Componenfs of Problem
Solving in Community Policing;” NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Mar}ager, be
| and is hereby, authorized and empowered, for and on behaif of the City of San Diego, to apply
for, accei)t, expend and administer funds for the abov;: named grant application, a copy of which

is on file in the Office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- 291044 ;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that such authorization shall inélude all aspects of grant
acceptance, operation, contracts, expenditures, and certifications that the City will comply with
all applicable statutory or regulatory requirements related to said program;

| BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Council hereby authorizes the City Manager to
accept, expend and administer any amendments, extensions, renewals, or future funding of this
program for a period of up to five years, provided funding is made available by the United States
Department of Justice;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City is authorized to provide any required
matching resources and ongoing costs of operation related to this program (including any
amendments.theréof), under the program and fllnding‘térms and conditions Qf the United States

Department of Justice, and that this match will be appropriated as required;
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BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that any liability arising out of our performance of this
Grant Award Agreement, including civil court actions for damages, shall be the responsibility of
the City of San Diego. The federal government, United States Department of Justice, and
National Institute of Justice disclaim responsibility for any such liability;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that grant funds and/or resources received hereunder
shall not be used to supplant expenditures controlled by this body;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that personnel positions funded hereunder are not

subject to local hiring freezes.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

By N~sy | Pnto &7

Mary T. Nuesca
Deputy City Attorney

MTN:jp
11/18/98
Or.Dept:Police
Aud.Cert:
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